
ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26639

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 25th November, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 25 November 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

76138

79698

108612

112192

153777

201749

245860

327063

329257

335533

336528

338336

345743

353240

373412

379532

387284

390964

393392

394911

402490

404428

420840

423818

431519

435968

439688

440027

440760

453423

459074

460759

471061

471216

471788

473227

485953

499621

503426

503781

504842

505474

506713

507697

510925

510969

515893

516057

517856

521932

522891

527316

528899

530146

531440

MCCORMACK'S (LOUGHREA) 
LIMITED

JOHN SHARPE & SON LIMITED

SLIEVENAMON HOMES 
KILLENAULE LIMITED

DOUGLAS MARKETING LIMITED

HAIR & BEAUTY TRADING 
COMPANY LIMITED

KERRY CANDLES LIMITED

MAGNA DONNELLY ELECTRONICS 
LONGFORD LIMITED

EMPATHY NOMINEES LIMITED

BORAMIC LIMITED

LAWN DOCTORS LIMITED

CROSS REFRIGERATION (WEST) 
LIMITED

LABEL ART DIGITAL LIMITED

BEEMAR LIMITED

ENVIROCARE POLLUTION 
CONTROL UNLIMITED COMPANY

O'CONNELL CLINICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

BRANDON CIVIL ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

JD & SH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CPH ENGINEERING LIMITED

EIRTRAIL TEORANTA

GET ACTIVE LIMITED

CARE4ALL LIMITED

CASTLEROSS PROPERTIES LIMITED

BRADFIELD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

ALTA ENGINEERING LIMITED

DUN ALLEY PROPERTIES LIMITED

AURORA ENERGY (ECOFUELS) 
LIMITED

SAILFLEET COMPANY LIMITED BY
GUARANTEE

TIME4US COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

GLADS CONSULTING LIMITED

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

VERIFY TRACEABILITY LIMITED

COVE ROCKS LIMITED

ZERO RISK ONLINE LIMITED

PETTIT'S COURT MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SITE AGENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ONEPLACE IT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

LORAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

SFM PROPERTY LIMITED

ALVARTECH LIMITED

VIRTUS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

ORBIS LABSYSTEMS LIMITED

OPTIMAL ENERGY LIMITED

AURUM EXPLORATION HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

CLOUGHLEA LIMITED

FOOD-BRIDGE MOY LIMITED

LYNCH TELECOMS LIMITED

MATTEO TUNIZ PHOTOGRAPHY 
LIMITED

RED PIRANHA LIMITED

MYIFLI LIMITED

PM SYNERGY LIMITED

BANU MEDICAL LIMITED

FRAYNE CONSULTING LIMITED

FOOD-BRIDGE GINGKONUT 
LIMITED

KALBRUN CONSULTING LIMITED

DAPPER DRAPES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 25 November 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

531583

531585

531603

534890

536812

536923

538404

544298

544755

546489

548043

549031

552038

556044

557358

557660

559676

564929

571597

573482

575163

577511

585942

585965

588556

591024

591484

592301

594350

595297

595309

596233

598481

599322

599554

599945

600263

602186

604293

604326

604536

604583

606067

607189

607744

609182

610339

611289

612014

612161

612393

612539

615012

615098

EURO-BRIDGE ELBE LIMITED

EURO-BRIDGE PO LIMITED

EURO-BRIDGE RHONE LIMITED

THE GOLDSMITH CLINIC LIMITED

PROFESSIONAL FLEET SERVICES 
LIMITED

DOL GAS & PLUMBING SERVICES 
LIMITED

CONOR & DAVID LIMITED

SCIODERM LIMITED

OK DECOR LIMITED

CARROLLS FUNERAL DIRECTORS 
LIMITED

FLEURVILLE WINGS LIMITED

EW WINE & TAPAS BAR LIMITED

TOM HEFFERNAN TELECOMS 
LIMITED

JD TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

TIP TAP TAP DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

PREDICTX ANALYTICS LIMITED

QUAYSPOINT PROPERTIEZ 
LIMITED

CONPHIL DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

BRENNAN HAYES LIMITED

ALPHA PAYMENTS CLOUD 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

TRÁDÁLA GREILLE TEORANTA

FERRO IRISH FINANCING LIMITED

ETON ROAD RETAIL LIMITED

INVIGILUS LIMITED

LIR PLUMBING SERVICES LIMITED

WATERFALL (CORK) PRE SCHOOL 
LIMITED

ELZ NETWORKING LIMITED

RIGHT CHOICE RECRUITMENT 
LIMITED

DXC IRELAND NO. 2 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

DONKER HOLDINGS LIMITED

SNÁITHE CUIDEACHTA 
GHNÍOMHAÍOCHTA AINMNITHE

FIVE WHY'S TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

FUTURE WAYS OF WORKING 
LIMITED

MOMOME LIMITED

KEENAN CIVIL EXCAVATIONS 
LIMITED

MINT-LINK CONSULTING LIMITED

MITOPATH LIMITED

HOODIBRASS LIMITED

FLS ENGINEERING LIMITED

FRANKS/CUNDILL PARTNERS 
LIMITED

WELLNESS CHECK LIMITED

ALEX (WS) RETAIL LIMITED

CG CONEX IRELAND LIMITED

TRETOSI LIMITED

METRYUS LIMITED

CODY & SHANLEY LIMITED

BALLYSHANNON RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

VISION IDENTITY LIMITED

MIGHTY BOOTS LIMITED

STAY IN DUBLIN LIMITED

GLOTECH PERSONNEL LIMITED

CROXHA LIMITED

SENIARROL HOLDINGS UNLIMITED
COMPANY

INDEPENDENT JAMES 
PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 25 November 2020 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

25-NOV-20

615838

615848

616040

618049

621233

622239

622521

623647

623657

624190

624405

625938

626445

626912

627623

630934

632402

632430

632487

633327

634795

638770

639674

640124

640344

642872

643228

643450

643451

643721

644105

644151

645031

645822

647063

648576

650595

652385

652907

653208

653720

654765

656394

657692

658352

659024

659556

664453

666225

667290

674314

DESIGN4NOW LIMITED

KING INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 
DBA KING PROJECTS LIMITED

NORTH COUNTY SECURITY 
LIMITED

TIORBA LIMITED

XUBANG LIMITED

ONEDOT DEVELOPERS LIMITED

DREAMALIKE LIMITED

HARBINGER TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

GNS PLANT HIRE & SALES LIMITED

VULPECULA LIMITED

SCAN AND SAVE LIMITED

LIFESCI VENTURES LIMITED

ERRIGAL VIEW LIMITED

NGPG IRELAND LIMITED

ALPHA-HASH LIMITED

SPEEDY PARCEL SERVICES 
LIMITED

WINNERS CLUB LIMITED

THE STUDY HOUSE LIMITED

WARMEDGE LIMITED

AMANDA COLLINS 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GILMAL RESTAURANTS LIMITED

PIPKIN STUDIOS LIMITED

KBN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

EVARA TECHNICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

RAMBLES DAIRY LIMITED

ENVIROSAX EUROPE LIMITED

LERCH OPERATIONS LIMITED

MARITIME GREEN ENERGY 
DEVELOPMENT IRELAND LIMITED

WEST COAST SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT IRELAND LIMITED

SUSAIL LIMITED

LM LUXURY LIMITED

BUA LIFE LIMITED

ZAMABO LIMITED

KANODYNE LIMITED

SHABBY CHIC WORLD CORK 
LIMITED

CHRIS REES SALES SOLUTIONS 4 U 
LIMITED

JDA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

HEALTHY KITCHEN LIMITED

WATERLOO BASIN LIMITED

KNL MEDIA LIMITED

NOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

CRAYHILL AURORA IRELAND 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

DELISH FOODS LIMITED

RENPET LIMITED

PALADIN PROPERTY SERVICES 
LIMITED

BIYND LIMITED

MARILTON COMMERCIAL 
LIMITED

COLBERT & MACK ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

BLUE ARCH DESIGN LIMITED

FORESTRY CROWD LIMITED

AQUABLUE MARINE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


