



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26639

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 25th November, 2020 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
76138	MCCORMACK'S (LOUGHREA) LIMITED	25-NOV-20	440027	TIME4US COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	25-NOV-20
79698	JOHN SHARPE & SON LIMITED	25-NOV-20	440760	GLADS CONSULTING LIMITED	25-NOV-20
108612	SLIEVENAMON HOMES KILLENAULE LIMITED	25-NOV-20	453423	PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	25-NOV-20
112192	DOUGLAS MARKETING LIMITED	25-NOV-20	459074	VERIFY TRACEABILITY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
153777	HAIR & BEAUTY TRADING COMPANY LIMITED	25-NOV-20	460759	COVE ROCKS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
201749	KERRY CANDLES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	471061	ZERO RISK ONLINE LIMITED	25-NOV-20
245860	MAGNA DONNELLY ELECTRONICS LONGFORD LIMITED	25-NOV-20	471216	PETTIT'S COURT MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	25-NOV-20
327063	EMPATHY NOMINEES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	471788	SITE AGENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
329257	BORAMIC LIMITED	25-NOV-20	473227	ONEPLACE IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
335533	LAWN DOCTORS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	485953	LORAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	25-NOV-20
336528	CROSS REFRIGERATION (WEST) LIMITED	25-NOV-20	499621	SFM PROPERTY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
338336	LABEL ART DIGITAL LIMITED	25-NOV-20	503426	ALVARTECH LIMITED	25-NOV-20
345743	BEEMAR LIMITED	25-NOV-20	503781	VIRTUS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED	25-NOV-20
353240	ENVIROCARE POLLUTION CONTROL UNLIMITED COMPANY	25-NOV-20	504842	ORBIS LABSYSTEMS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
373412	O'CONNELL CLINICAL SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	505474	OPTIMAL ENERGY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
379532	BRANDON CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED	25-NOV-20	506713	AURUM EXPLORATION HOLDINGS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
387284	JD & SH ENTERPRISES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	507697	CLOUGHLEA LIMITED	25-NOV-20
390964	CPH ENGINEERING LIMITED	25-NOV-20	510925	FOOD-BRIDGE MOY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
393392	EIRTRAIL TEORANTA	25-NOV-20	510969	LYNCH TELECOMS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
394911	GET ACTIVE LIMITED	25-NOV-20	515893	MATTEO TUNIZ PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
402490	CARE4ALL LIMITED	25-NOV-20	516057	RED PIRANHA LIMITED	25-NOV-20
404428	CASTLEROSS PROPERTIES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	517856	MYIFLI LIMITED	25-NOV-20
420840	BRADFIELD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	521932	PM SYNERGY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
423818	ALTA ENGINEERING LIMITED	25-NOV-20	522891	BANU MEDICAL LIMITED	25-NOV-20
431519	DUN ALLEY PROPERTIES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	527316	FRAYNE CONSULTING LIMITED	25-NOV-20
435968	AURORA ENERGY (ECOFUELS) LIMITED	25-NOV-20	528899	FOOD-BRIDGE GINGKONUT LIMITED	25-NOV-20
439688	SAILFLEET COMPANY LIMITED BY	25-NOV-20	530146	KALBRUN CONSULTING LIMITED	25-NOV-20
	GUARANTEE	-	531440	DAPPER DRAPES LIMITED	25-NOV-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number		Date of Notice
531583	EURO-BRIDGE ELBE LIMITED	25-NOV-20	592301	RIGHT CHOICE RECRUITMENT LIMITED	25-NOV-20
531585	EURO-BRIDGE PO LIMITED	25-NOV-20	594350	DXC IRELAND NO. 2 DESIGNATED	25-NOV-20
531603	EURO-BRIDGE RHONE LIMITED	25-NOV-20		ACTIVITY COMPANY	
534890	THE GOLDSMITH CLINIC LIMITED	25-NOV-20	595297	DONKER HOLDINGS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
536812	PROFESSIONAL FLEET SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	595309	SNÁITHE CUIDEACHTA GHNÍOMHAÍOCHTA AINMNITHE	25-NOV-20
536923	DOL GAS & PLUMBING SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	596233	FIVE WHY'S TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
538404	CONOR & DAVID LIMITED	25-NOV-20	598481	FUTURE WAYS OF WORKING LIMITED	25-NOV-20
544298	SCIODERM LIMITED	25-NOV-20	599322	MOMOME LIMITED	25-NOV-20
544755	OK DECOR LIMITED	25-NOV-20	599554	KEENAN CIVIL EXCAVATIONS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
546489	CARROLLS FUNERAL DIRECTORS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	599945	MINT-LINK CONSULTING LIMITED	25-NOV-20
548043	FLEURVILLE WINGS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	600263	MITOPATH LIMITED	25-NOV-20
549031	EW WINE & TAPAS BAR LIMITED	25-NOV-20	602186	HOODIBRASS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
552038	TOM HEFFERNAN TELECOMS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	604293	FLS ENGINEERING LIMITED	25-NOV-20
556044	JD TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	604326	FRANKS/CUNDILL PARTNERS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
557358	TIP TAP TAP DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	25-NOV-20	604536	WELLNESS CHECK LIMITED	25-NOV-20
557660	PREDICTX ANALYTICS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	604583	ALEX (WS) RETAIL LIMITED	25-NOV-20
559676	QUAYSPOINT PROPERTIEZ	25-NOV-20	606067	CG CONEX IRELAND LIMITED	25-NOV-20
	LIMITED		607189	TRETOSI LIMITED	25-NOV-20
564929	CONPHIL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	607744	METRYUS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
571597	BRENNAN HAYES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	609182	CODY & SHANLEY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
573482	ALPHA PAYMENTS CLOUD (IRELAND) LIMITED	25-NOV-20	610339	BALLYSHANNON RESTAURANT LIMITED	25-NOV-20
575163	TRÁDÁLA GREILLE TEORANTA	25-NOV-20	611289	VISION IDENTITY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
	FERRO IRISH FINANCING LIMITED	25-NOV-20	612014	MIGHTY BOOTS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
585942	ETON ROAD RETAIL LIMITED	25-NOV-20	612161	STAY IN DUBLIN LIMITED	25-NOV-20
585965	INVIGILUS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	612393	GLOTECH PERSONNEL LIMITED	25-NOV-20
	LIR PLUMBING SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	612539	CROXHA LIMITED	25-NOV-20
591024	WATERFALL (CORK) PRE SCHOOL LIMITED	25-NOV-20	615012	SENIARROL HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY	25-NOV-20
591484	ELZ NETWORKING LIMITED	25-NOV-20	615098	INDEPENDENT JAMES PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	25-NOV-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
615838	DESIGN4NOW LIMITED	25-NOV-20	643451	WEST COAST SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT IRELAND LIMITED	25-NOV-20
615848	KING INDUSTRIES CORPORATION DBA KING PROJECTS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	643721	SUSAIL LIMITED	25-NOV-20
616040	NORTH COUNTY SECURITY LIMITED	25-NOV-20	644105	LM LUXURY LIMITED	25-NOV-20
618049	TIORBA LIMITED	25-NOV-20	644151	BUA LIFE LIMITED	25-NOV-20
621233	XUBANG LIMITED	25-NOV-20	645031	ZAMABO LIMITED	25-NOV-20
622239	ONEDOT DEVELOPERS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	645822	KANODYNE LIMITED	25-NOV-20
622521	DREAMALIKE LIMITED	25-NOV-20	647063	SHABBY CHIC WORLD CORK LIMITED	25-NOV-20
623647	HARBINGER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	648576	CHRIS REES SALES SOLUTIONS 4 U LIMITED	25-NOV-20
623657	GNS PLANT HIRE & SALES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	650595	JDA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	25-NOV-20
624190	VULPECULA LIMITED	25-NOV-20	652385	HEALTHY KITCHEN LIMITED	25-NOV-20
624405	SCAN AND SAVE LIMITED	25-NOV-20	652907	WATERLOO BASIN LIMITED	25-NOV-20
625938	LIFESCI VENTURES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	653208	KNL MEDIA LIMITED	25-NOV-20
626445	ERRIGAL VIEW LIMITED	25-NOV-20	653720	NOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20
626912	NGPG IRELAND LIMITED	25-NOV-20	654765	CRAYHILL AURORA IRELAND	25-NOV-20
627623	ALPHA-HASH LIMITED	25-NOV-20	656394	DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY DELISH FOODS LIMITED	25-NOV-20
630934	SPEEDY PARCEL SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	657692	RENPET LIMITED	25-NOV-20
632402	WINNERS CLUB LIMITED	25-NOV-20	658352	PALADIN PROPERTY SERVICES	25-NOV-20
632430	THE STUDY HOUSE LIMITED	25-NOV-20		LIMITED	
632487	WARMEDGE LIMITED	25-NOV-20	659024	BIYND LIMITED	25-NOV-20
633327	AMANDA COLLINS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	25-NOV-20	659556	MARILTON COMMERCIAL LIMITED	25-NOV-20
634795	GILMAL RESTAURANTS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	664453	COLBERT & MACK ENTERPRISES LIMITED	25-NOV-20
638770	PIPKIN STUDIOS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	666225	BLUE ARCH DESIGN LIMITED	25-NOV-20
639674	KBN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	25-NOV-20	667290	FORESTRY CROWD LIMITED	25-NOV-20
640124	EVARA TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20	674314	AQUABLUE MARINE SERVICES LIMITED	25-NOV-20
640344	RAMBLES DAIRY LIMITED	25-NOV-20			
642872	ENVIROSAX EUROPE LIMITED	25-NOV-20			
643228	LERCH OPERATIONS LIMITED	25-NOV-20			
643450	MARITIME GREEN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT IRELAND LIMITED	25-NOV-20			